Mississippi Independent Pharmacies Association
2025-2026 Board of Directors

District 1: 6/2026			District 2: 6/2028			District 3: 6/2026
Randall Strong			Joe Mohamed				Brent Smith
726 Peace St.				109 Church Street			501 Bramlett Boulevard
Canton, MS 39046			Belzoni, MS 39038			Oxford, MS 38655
601-859-3827			662-247-2555			662-234-7221
601-859-3829 FAX			662-247-2550 FAX			662-234-7286 FAX
randall.strong@comcast.net		jomoe1232@gmail.com		rbrentsmith@me.com


District 4: 6/2028 			District 5: 6/2027 			District 6: 6/2026
Guy Phillips				BJ Cougle				Abe Hutto
218 Oxford Road			223 S. Jackson Street			923 Wayne Street
New Albany, MS 38652 		Starkville, MS 39959			Waynesborro, MS 39367
662-534-2101			662-324-7112			601-428-1898
662-534-4600 FAX			662-324-7114 FAX			601-735-5885 FAX
gphillips6@me.com			bjcougle@yahoo.com		labdisc@bellsouth.net

District 7: 6/2026			District 8: 6/2028			District 9: 6/2028
Joe Michael Robertson		Rocky McGarity			Marty Bigner
520 N. Magnolia Street		103 West Frontage Road #A	119 W. Presley Blvd Suite B
Laurel, MS 39440			Lucedale, MS 39452			McComb, MS 39648
601-428-4334			601-947-4941			601-684-3401
601-428-1898 FAX			601-766-3010 FAX			601-684-3476 FAX
wallacerxjm@gmail.com		edwardsdrugs@			marty_bigner@yahoo.com
					edwards-drugs.com

At-Large Members:
Kim Rodgers 6/2026			David Brown 6/2027		Russell Love 6/2027
130 West Central Avenue		1685 South Main Street		12345 Vidalia Road	
Petal, MS 39465			Greenville, MS 38703 		Pass Christian, MS 39571	
601-582-8351			662-332-2010			228-255-7800			
601-545-7342 FAX			662-332-2060 FAX			228-255-9999 FAX		
kimrodg@msn.com			brownpharm@hotmail.com		russell.love@lovespharmacy.com		

Michelle Little 6/2028
3902 Hardy Street
Hattiesburg, MS 39402
601-450-6979
866-603-8662 FAX
michelle@freedompharmacyms.com



